2020 Staff Council Special Election Nomination Form

The Classified Staff Council is holding a Special Election for the position of Chair of Classified Staff Council. Elections will be held **electronically** from Thursday, April 2nd – Monday, April 6th. Those elected will finish the remainder of the current term which will end on June 30th, 2021.

If you wish to nominate yourself or someone else for the position of Staff Council Chair, please complete and return this form to the Staff Council Office no later than **4:30pm on Monday, March 23**rd.

No nominations will be accepted after that date. Unsigned nomination forms will not be accepted.

	Nomination for Chair of Staff Council		
I wish to nominate	for the Office of Chair of		
Staff Council.			

I have spoken with the individual listed and they have indicated that they wish to run.

Signature	1	Date	
• . g			

If you should have any questions regarding the election please contact Nina Barrett, Election Committee Chair at 304-696-2216 or <u>barrett@marshall.edu</u>; or the Staff Council Office by means of Katie Counts at easter@marshall.edu or x62222.

Thank you for your interest and participation in Staff Council.

Sincerely,

Nina Barrett Chair, Election Committee Classified Staff Council